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	AWG Chair
	Mr. Le Van Tuan
Authority of Radio Frequency Management
Viet Nam (Socialist Republic of)
	lvtuan@rfd.gov.vn

	AWG Vice- Chairs
	Dr. Dae Jung Kim
Telecommunications Technology Association
Korea (Republic of)
	kdj@tta.or.kr

	
	Dr. Eng. Khoirul Anwar
Telkom University
Indonesia (Republic of)
	anwarkhoirul@telkomuniversity.ac.id
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Working Group on Harmonization (WG HAR)

	Position
	Name
	Email

	Chair, Working Group on Harmonization (WG HAR)
	Mr. John Lewis
Added Value Applications
New Zealand
	john.lewis@bluewin.ch

	Chair, Sub-Working Group on Spectrum Arrangement and Harmonization
(SWG SA&H)
	Ms. Lyu Boya
Huawei Technologies Co. Ltd.
China (People's Republic of)
	lvboya@huawei.com

	Co-Chair, Sub-Working Group on Sharing Studies (SWG SS)
	Mr. Alex Orange
Omnispace
Australia
	aorange@omnispace.com  

	Co-Chair, Sub-Working Group on Sharing Studies (SWG SS)
	Mr. Yiran Jin
Samsung Electronics
Korea (Republic of)
	yiran.jin@samsung.com

	Chair, Sub-Working Group on Spectrum Monitoring (SWG SM)
	Mr. Zheng Gaozhe
State Radio Monitoring Center
China (People's Republic of)
	zhenggaozhe@srrc.org.cn



Working Group on IMT (WG IMT)

	Position
	Name
	Email

	Chair, Working Group on IMT (WG IMT)
	Mr. Wang Hu
Huawei Technologies Co. Ltd.
China (People's Republic of)
	wanghu.wanghu@huawei.com

	Chair, Sub Working Group on IMT Spectrum 
(SWG IMT SPEC)
	Dr. Michael Seongill Park
Qualcomm
Korea (Republic of)
	spark@qti.qualcomm.com 

	Chair, Sub Working Group on IMT Technologies 
(SWG IMT TECH)
	Mr. Yasuhiro Kato
Association of Radio Industries and Businesses
Japan
	y-kato@arib.or.jp

	Chair, Task Group on Public Protection and Disaster Relief (TG PPDR)
	Korea (Republic of)
	

	Chair, Task Group on High Altitude Platform Station (TG HAPS)

	Dr. Lang Baozhen
China Academy of Information and Communications Technology
China (People's Republic of)
	langbaozhen@caict.ac.cn 
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	Chair, Working Group on Terrestrial (WG TER)
	Mr. Takahiko Yamazaki
Mitsubishi Electric Corporation 
Japan
	Yamazaki.Takahiko@ak.MitsubishiElectric.co.jp

	Chair, Task Group on Fixed Wireless and Ground-Based Radar Systems 
(TG FWS/GBRS)
	Dr. Tetsuya Kawanishi
National Institute of Information and Communications Technology
Japan
	kawanishi@nict.go.jp

	Chair, Task Group on Intelligent Transportation Systems (TG ITS)
	Mr. Satoshi Oyama
National Institute of Information and Communications Technology
Japan
	oyamaits@gmail.com

	Chair, Task Group on Wireless Power Transmission (TG WPT)
	Dr. Chan Hyung Chung
Radio Promotion Association
Korea (Republic of)
	backbum@rapa.or.kr

	Chair, Task Group on Railway Radiocommunications 
(TG RR)
	Mr. Liu Bin
State Radio Monitoring Center
China (People's Republic of)
	liubin@srrc.org.cn

	Chair, Task Group on Wireless Access Systems including Radio Local Access Networks 
(TG WAS/RLAN)
	Mr. Bharat Bhatia
ITU-APT Foundation of India
India (Republic of)
	bharat.bhatia@itu-apt.org
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	Chair, Working Group on Space, Aeronautical and Maritime (WG SAM)

	Mr. Bui Ha Long
Authority of Radio Frequency Management 
Viet Nam (Socialist Republic of)
	longbh@rfd.gov.vn

	Chair, Task Group on Satellite Systems (TG SAT)
	Ms. Masmurni Binti Abdul Rahman
Measat Satellite Systems Sdn Bhd
Malaysia
	masmurni@measat.com

	Chair, Task Group on Aeronautical and Maritime (TG A&M)
	Dr. Xu Ying
State Radio Monitoring Center
China (People's Republic of)
	xuying@srrc.org.cn



AFIS Ad-Hoc Group
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	Chair, AFIS Ad-Hoc Group

	Dr. Jaewoo Lim
National Radio Research Agency
Korea (Republic of)
	jwlim@korea.kr
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